

NORZAIHAN MAD ZIN (Ts)

Lecturer (FSPU)

Centre of Studies for Interior Architecture Faculty of Architecture, Planning, and Surveying Universiti Teknologi MARA, 40450 Shah Alam, Selangor, Malaysia.

Research Interest Group | Research Nexus UiTM (ReNeU) | Social, Creativity & Innovation (SCI)

+603-3258 6220 / +6017-388 9058 zaihanzin@uitm.edu.my



Areas of Expertise

Project Management, Disaster Management, Heritage Conservation, Interior Architecture

https://expert.uitm.edu.my/profile

https://www.webofscience.com/wos/author/record/GRF-5878-2022

https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Norzaihan-Zin/research

https://scholar.google/citations?hl=en&user=oa8DhyoAAAAJ

Personal Information

Norzaihan Binti Mad Zin, 371250 Centre of Studies for Interior Architecture

Academic Qualifications

Master of Science in Integrated Construction Project Management, 2021, Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) Malaysia.

BA (Hons) Interior Architecture, 2012, Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) Malaysia. Diploma in Interior Design, 2010, Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) Malaysia.

Professional Members

- 1. Malaysia Institute of Interior Designers (MIID), Corporate Member, 2018-2022
- 2. Malaysia Board of Technologists (MBOT), Professional Technologist, 2022
- 3. Lembaga Arkitek Malaysia (LAM), Registered Graduate Interior Designer, 2022

Teaching and Learning

- 1. Degree, March July 2022, Interior Architecture 02, Lecture
- 2. Degree, March July 2022, Project Management I, Lecture
- 3. Degree, March July 2022, Furniture Design II, Lecture

Student Supervision

N/A

Publications

Publication For 2022

 Norzaihan Mad Zin, Ezlina Mohd Ahnuar. (2022) "Covid-19: Factors Affecting on Awareness Level of The Force Majeure Clause in The Construction Contract". Built Environment Journal, 19 (1): 2. pp. 15-22. ISSN 2637-0395 – Main Author

Research Grants and Contracts

N/A

Consultation & Expertise

- 1. Interior Design Consultant, UiTM Kampus Puncak Alam, Consultation work for International Student Residents (Kolej Angsana), 2022, On-Going Interior Designer
- 2. Innovation Platform at Global Platform for Disaster Risk Reduction 2022 (GPDRR2022) in Bali. United Nations Office for Disaster Risk Reduction (UNDRR), 2022, Completed Project Manager

Innovation, Commercialization & Entrepreneurial

N/A

Services & Administration

1. Secretary for the Center of Studies for Interior Architecture, 2022

Work and Collaboration Experience

1. Industry Practitioner – 10 years (Various Company), 2012-2022, Interior Designer/Project Manager.

Awards & Recognitions

- 1. Appointed as Youth Ambassador for 1MYAC (Malaysia). Swiss Agency for Development and Cooperation (SDC). Regional Level. 2022 Present
- 2. Professional Technologist by Malaysia Board of Technologists (MBOT). 2022 Present

Contribution to Society

- Empowering Youth and Young Professionals through Science, Engineering, Technology and Innovation Platform for Disaster Risk Reduction and Resilience. U-INSPIRE Alliance. Regional level. 2021 – Present - Secretariat Member.
- 2. Future Literacy Laboratory on Disaster Risk Reduction #3. UNESCO. Regional Level. 2022 Facilitator
- 3. Future Literacy Laboratory on Disaster Risk Reduction #2. UNESCO. Regional Level. 2021 Presenter

Other Activities

1. Chocolate-Talk on Disaster Risk Reduction. U-INSPIRE Alliance. Regional Level. On-Going. – Committee Team